Recordation Services

	Attorney Docket No. 2503-107
Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION	ION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Petert and Trademark Office
PA ⁻	TENTS ONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade	lemarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of Conveying Party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Pierluigi VILLA	Name: UNIVERSITA' DEGLI STUDI DI L'AQUILA
	Address: Piazza Vincenzo Rivera, 1 L'AQUILA
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	ltaly
3. Nature of Conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of N ☐ Other: Execution Date: February 9, 2004	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Name
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
This document is being filed with a new application,	, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s),
10/483,775	 Additional numbers attached?
Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed:	ence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Customer No.: <u>000466</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
YOUNG & THOMPSON	☐ Enclosed
Second Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
745 South 23 rd Street	8. Deposit Account No. 25-0120
Arlington, VA 22202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by
Phone: 703-521-2297 / Fax: 703-685-0573	deposit account)
DO NO	OT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
is a true copy of the original document	oregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy
Benoît Castel	Renort Castel March 24, 2004
Name of Person Signing Sign	nature Date

Certificate of Transmission

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: $\underline{\mathbf{2}}$

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 24, 2004.

RECORDED: 03/24/2004

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS	3 ,							
	<u>Pierluigi '</u>	VILLA						
				419				
								
hereafter re	eferred to as "a	pplicant(s)", ha	ve invented certai	n new and u	seful improv	vements in		
			applicable as cat		•			
(a)		for which an application for a United States patent was filed on						
(,		January 14, 2004 , Application No. 10/483,775 ,						
(b)			r a United States					
			,					
WH	EREAS, <u>LINIV</u> E	ERSITA' DEGL	<u>LSTUDLDLL'AQU</u>	III A				
whose	address	is <u>Piazza</u>	Vincenzo	Rivera,	1 -	<u>L'AQ</u> UILA,		
Italy.								
hereinafter	referred to as	"assignee(s)", i	is desirous of acq	uiring the ent	tire right, titl	e and interest in		
and to the	same,							
NO	W, THEREFOR	RE, in conside	eration of the sur	m of Ten D	ollars (\$10.	.00), the receipt		
whereof is	acknowledged	d, and other ç	good and valuabl	e considerat	tion, applica	ant(s), by these		
presents, c	lo(es) hereby s	sell, assign and	l transfer unto said	d assignee(s) the full an	d exclusive right		
to the said	invention in the	e United States	and the entire rig	jht, title and i	nterest in a	nd to any and all		
			in the United Sta					
•			ntatives, to the ful					
			the same would					
	t and sale not b							
_			s) and request(s) the Comi	missioner o	of Patents and		
• •		-	patents to said ass					
		·		lui)	VI D/A			
Date 9/0	2/04	3						
			(signature) Pie	rluigi, VILLA				
Date	 ;	7	(signature)		<u> </u>			
Date		·1				***		
			(signature)					
Date		· j	(signature)					
Date								
		•		-	·	 -		

PATENT REEL: 014458 FRAME: 0017